
                                                                                             Redwood Coast Energy Authority 
Energy Resilience at Rural Fire Stations Project 

  

Request for Qualifications (RFQ-25-901) Addendum  

RFQ No.  25-901 
RFQ Title:  Energy Resilience at Rural Fire Stations Project 
RFQ Issue Date: January 14, 2025 
Addendum No. 1 
Addendum Issue Date: January 29, 2025 

 

The RFQ identified above is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The RFQ Project Procurement Schedule (p.6 of RFQ) is hereby deleted and replaced 
with the following:  

 

Note: the deadline for submitting Statements of Qualifications under this 
RFQ has been extended to February 21, 2025.  

Energy Resilience at Rural Fire Stations Project 

Procurement Schedule 

Date Activity 

  January 14, 2025 RCEA Issues RFQ 

  January 24, 2025 Informational Meeting (non-mandatory) 

 January 31, 2025 Last date to submit questions regarding RFQ 

February 21, 2025 SOQ due to RCEA 

2/24 – 2/28   2025 Notification to Short-Listed Submitters 

Tentative Key Dates for Request for Proposals: 

February 28, 2025 RCEA Issues RFP 

         April 4, 2025 Last date to submit questions regarding RFP 

       April 11, 2025 RFP due to RCEA 

              April 14, 2025 RFP submission opening & evaluation 

April 28 - 30, 2025 Interviews with selected proposers 

       May 22, 2025 RCEA Board meeting to approve Design Build Entity selection 

        June 1, 2025 Contract negotiations complete & notice to proceed issued 


